FORM PTO- 95 C∉∕MMERCE 1-31-92	10-13-2000	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ONLY Q.S. ON Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable C		ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies	, 101486653 ,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
ALBERT ZUBRÄGEL		Name: <u>ALBERT ZUBRÄGEL MASCHINENBAU GMBH</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(id	as) attached? Van V No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: <u>IINDUSTRIERING 7</u>		
X Assignment	Merger	City: <u>D-49393 LOHNE</u> Country: <u>GERMANY</u>		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Other				
Execution Date: <u>1 SEPTE</u>	MBER 2000			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):			
If this document is being filed	together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: <u>1 SEPTEMBER 2000</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers atta	ched? _ Yes <u>x</u> No		
 Name and address of party to should be mailed: 	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
Name: <u>Collard & Roe, P.C.</u> Internal Address:				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>		
Street Address: <u>1077 Northern</u>	Boulevard	Enclosed		
City Boolym States N	TY ZIP: <u>11576</u>	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: <u>Roslyn</u> State: <u>N</u>	<u>11</u> ZIF. <u>11370</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2468</u>		
10/12/2000 AAHNED1 00000109 0324	68 09654866			
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge a copy of the original document. <u>Edward R. Freedman</u> Name of Person Signing 	Edwert her	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true September 5, 2000 Date Inumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
	Tota	i number of pages menuting cover sheet, attachments, and document.		
R:\Vita\Ingrid\Zubragel-2 assgn recordal.wpd				

PATENT REEL: 011143 FRAME: 0830

υ	DN: PA JABBUSCH & WEHSER	FAX: +49 441 157	80 01-SEP-00 FRE 11:36	, 5.: 03
м	01/09 100 09:36 FAX +41	4112 71954	ZUDRÁGEL LOHNE	
1.7748	FR (FBBNSCN & ULREER)	where the second burster		147.02

الرارين ورود والالا فقلامه الح

ASSIGNMENT

	For	good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are berefy acknowledged, each indersigned
		old and assigned, and by these presents hereby solit and areigns, unto
ភពារ		ALBURT ZUBRÄGEL MASCHINENBAU OMBH
ssof		INDUSTRIERING ?
HK 4	ŧ	D-49393 LOHNE, Germany
	(hereinafter /	(SSIGNUE) all right, title and interest for the United States, in terratories and possessions in and to his invention
	relating to	
(SCREENING DEVICE FOR BULK MATERIALS
Upn		
	as sea forth in	his United States Patent Application
	[N]	executed concurrently herewith
k one	۲ ۱	executed on
		Serial Nofiled

In and to sold I Inited States Patent Application including ony and all divisions or continuations thereast and in and to apy and all I chers trained of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said investion, including any and all reissness or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by wid ASSIGNER, in successive, teget representatives and assigns to the fatt and of the term or terms for which any and all such Leuers Patent may be granted as fully and anticity as would have been held and onjuved by the undersigned find this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby unitarizes and requests the Commissional of Patants and Trademorks to issue any and all such Letters Patern to said ASS/GNDE, its mecessors or assigns in pacticitnee herewith,

back of the undersigned warmans and covenants that he has the full and unenclumbeted right to self and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and due to bus not executed and will not execute any document or tastroment in conflict herewith;

Pach of the undersigned finitier coverants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNED, its successors, legal representatives or assigns the will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver my papers. Make all rightful noths, result in any logal proceedings, and perform all other howful nets accord necessary or desirable by said ANSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to taid invention, to avid application including divisions and communitions illeteof and to any and all Littlers Patent which any be granted therefor or thereon, including reference or extensions, in sold ASSIGNEE, its successore, or assigns or to exsist sold ASSIGNEE, its mocesseers, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, relatating or enforcing betters Pattant of the United States for said investion,

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roelyn, New York 11876, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment ony further identification which may be necessary or desirable to ramply while the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for reportation of this Assignment

Name:

Albert ZUBRÄGEL

mes und 73141+44 MINCHERIN

Date:

01.09.2000

SRIEM NR. 0320 PATENT REEL: 011143 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 09/05/2000